
236 Park Way—Parker St OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See pane two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

PARK WAY (Pied) X
(Continued)

419 Tenney H M Mrs r HU-5929

MESA AVE
503 Hall H Raymond r OL-4352
503 Williams Chalmers H r OL-9451
506 Hardy Lowell E r HU-9523
515 Sparver E C r HU-8550
516 Loomis Frederic M MD r PI-1SS0

MONTE AVE
606 Field Wm P Mrs r PI-2543
615 Osbom Avis Miss r HU-1594
615 Quayle Thos R Mrs r HU-1594
616 Leach Harry E Mrs r PI-0740

PALA AVE

PARKER AVE (Oak) X
1300 Lingenfelter C J r SW-2790
1391 York J M r TR-6461

BECK ST

2525 Di Ciucci Giulio r SW-0470
2530 Pulignieri Frank r TR-403S
2538 Selna Leland R r SW-579S
2546 Coffee Vernon E r TR-5416

GARFIELD AVE
2600 Atwell Percy J r TR-2786
2601 Dillard Zella Mrs r TR-4880
2604 O'Neill Mrs r TR-7880
2608 Soares Ray r SW-2987
2611 Cambra Joe r SW-4901
2612 Non Pub
2617 Limperer Nick r SW-2804
2625 Ose James r SW-9371
2631 Roullier J B Mrs r TR-1648
2635 Sullivan Verne T r TR-7721
2643 Warren Ernest E r LO-8-0076
2648 Repose J W r SW-4266
2658 Sephton H H r TR-5672
2666 Miraglia Jean r SW-6939
2667 Penkoff Daniel G r SW-0917
2674 Hoover Bruce Co Difg TR-2362
2675 Hitchcock H E r TR-3169
2679 Behrbaum Stanley r L0-8-1880
2682B Greenlaw C Merrill r SW-0274
2695 Gibson lone Mrs r TR-3832
2696 Williams Clyde E r LO-8-0161
2697 Miller W G r LO-8-2548

HILLSIDE AVE
2700 GrannisWm Rr L0-8-28O6
2701 Roeber Plumbing Co East Oaklnd ofr.SW-1239
270S Andril D r LO-8-0386
2712 Ainsworth Donald Dr TR-5331
2720 Leal Frank G r TR-4430
2724 Crabtree Milton A r SW-6338
2728 Baca H r SW-4146
2732 Schulze Fred Mrs r TR-2336
2733 Henerson Mr L0-8-1230
2734 Miller Dave r TR-5215
2737 Rogers J r SW-4465
2738 Danielson Irving W r L0-8-2992
2742 Schlais E W r SW-6245
2745 Hansen Ronald r TR-1368
2746 Ingram Hubert r TR-3310
2750 Fraser Katherine r SW-1985
2756 Mullen Frank E r SW-6863
2757 Rowland Pearl A r TR-0153
2761 Goodban A E r TR-0747
2762 Witherspoon A E r LO-8-1478
2765 Polfuss Minnie Mrs r SW-4384
2768 Pittsley Martha W r SW-9318
2769 Masker George E r SW-5236

MacARTHUR BLVD

2818 Dowler Albert TR-9400
2818 Stott & Dowler TR-9400
2824 Craig L Br TR-2771
2825 Kendall Paul r SW-1029
2830 Isola Peter F r TR-3799
2833 Flesuras Chris r TR-4311
2836 Schrammel John C r SW-0237
2839 Marcott G R r L0-8-2825
2842 Hanratty Joseph r. . . . SW-7985
2845 Vanderwall Emest H r SW-1084
2848 Franceschi En20 H r SW-1979
2851 Zittleman E S r SW-0784
2854 Pinska Frank H Jr r LO-8-1344
2855 Soulis Charles E r TR-3605
2860 Simas A M Mrs r SW-0548
2861 Duncan G r TR-0583

NEYAVE
2921 Phillips C E r TR-0275
2940 Cronk H A r TR-3457
2957 Ulin Oscar r TR-8829
2965 Banks Adeline P r TR-1215
2968 Lennox E A r TR-1946

OUTLOOK AVE
3000 Gandel Irving R r SW-5377
3051 Sukk J r SW-2932

HILLMONT DR

PARKER ST (Berk) X
808 Calif Kinetic Co TH-3984
808 Seller's Engineering Co .TH-3984
820 Pan-Amer Engineering Co BE-6755
950 Advance Pump Co TH-0371
950 Donovan John J architects BE-1600
950 Universal Window Co BE-1600
950 Wiley E F Universal Window Co. . . . BE-1600

SAN PABLO AVE
1101 Jarvis Edgar P r BE-7650-W
1105 Cowan Nessimr BE-1024-W
1106 Lundgren E E r TH-7009
1109 Burleson A L r BE-1465-J
1110 Lundgren Henry W r BE-3302-J
1111 Joy Thomas Br BE-2152-J
1111 Nunes Mary E Mrs r BE-2152-J
1115 Whitlow Eva A r BE-5572-M
1116 Bay Bridge Plumbing BE-4607
1116 Loebs Edward Bay Bridge Plumbing. . BE-4607
1117 Gibson Earl r BE-7037-J
1118 Brownlee Richard Mrs r BE-9265-W
1120 Kirkham F G r BE-4486-R
1122 Ahlgren W A r BE-2851
1123 Pillman H A Mrs r BE-6461-W
1126 Paolini S r BE-6461-J
1128 Rollino G r TH-5713
1131 Beavers T Er BE-5495-W
1135 Gunderson H Wr BE-2152-R
1136 Labarile Paul r BE-3732-M
1137 Seaburg William r BE-4680-J
1139 Troglia Paul r TH-1360

MATHEWS ST

1201 Dutra Manuel W r BE-1192-W
1205 Santino Peter r AS-2678
1209 Klein C H r TH-3392
1212 Kennedy Warren W r BE-0385-J
1214 Amadei Mr BE-0299-J
1215 Perkhiser Lee r BE-1846-W
1216 Lema Frank Mrs r BE-0385-R
1220 Howard M E r TH-10185
1221 Nielsen Harry P r TH-9854
1224 Reis Alfred J r BE-4841-W
1227 Collins S G r AS-9924
1230 1 Swift Mary Mrs r BE-1827-R
1231 Pagliasotti M r BE-1827-J
1235 Hardin H E r TH-5382
1236 Wrede Herman r TH-9456
1239 Tavernia L J r BE-2398-W
1240' Lenhares Bento r AS-6891

MABEL ST

1300 De Mattei George r BE-1756-J
1301 Spence James A r BE-2987-W
1304 Smaller Win M r BE-2987-J
1305 Naylor Joseph r BE-1756-W
1305/2 Rokala John r AS-10372
1306 Moschetti Thomas r AS-8618
1309 Luckett Virgil r BE-0263-M
1310 Washington L r BE-1554-W
1314 Mynthi Verner r TH-0786
1320 Thompson A H r BE-2398-J
1320 Vance George C r AS-9410
1321 PavaoM Ar BE-1427-R
1325 Neece Rufus r AS-4078
1326 Berndt Gustave r TH-9095
1328 Krenkel Jane S r TH-8748
1329 Mitchell Aaron r TH-4128
1332 Clausel William r AS-8286
1333 Sears John C r BE-0380-J
1334 Gregg C A r TH-7275
1336 Mathews Evelyn r AS-1190
1338 St Martin Marcel A r AS-10248
1340 Franceschini P r AS-6085
1342 Wright Mack r AS-3811
1345 Swift Howard F r TH-8751
1350 Blackburn Percy r TH-6657

ACTON ST

1401 Harris D G r TH-5471
1402 Collier Lillie r TH-9333
1403 Marello Janie r TH-8377
1407 Busch Roy Dr r BE-5242
1410 Steven Honore Mrs r TH-4158
1411 Perry Nora Mrs r TH-4251
1412 Inman G E r BE-8968-W
1417 Barber Maedell Mrs r BE-0667
1419 Williams Isabella r BE-6627-W
1421 Haltia Otto r BE-8968-M
1422 Duarte Filbert C r TH-10742
1424 Grosso James r BE-3752-J
1425 Clayton John r TH-5348
1426 Cook J E r BE-326S-M
1427 Jackson Emma r BE-3752-W
1427i/

2 Franklin Perry r TH-2860
1429 Holman John S r TH-10075
1430 Thompson Earl r TH-10905
1433 Lander E V r TH-9115
1434 Bryant Herbert r BE-7816-W
1435 Giuli P r BE-5437-R
1436 Brown Miles Mrs r BE-7S16-J
1436 Keith E J r BE-7816-J
1439 Moore Kenneth r TH-8114
1440 Gallinatti Anselma r TH-1658
1444 Vola J r BE-5437-J

SACRAMENTO ST

1509 Jones Wm E Jr r TH-5564
1511 Tuohy C E r BE-5628-M
1512 Non Pub
1514 Cady Raymond H r TH-1469
1516 Machon Hermann r BE-5032-W

PARKER ST (Berk) X
(Continued)

1520 Roy Larnders r TH-4719
1521 Non Pub
1525 Middlebrooks A H Mrs r TH-1344
1527 Summers Or BE-2999-W
1529 Mulkey Lille r BE-2999-J
1532 Quan Chan Betty r TH-9156
1533 Easton-Emelie r BE-3968-W
1534 Oliver Carl r BE-0454
1536 Avelar Victoria Mrs r TH-8304
1538 Kelley C A r BE-0389-W
1541 Rose Ira K r TH-10083
1542 Hutchinson Helen Miss r TH-10533
1542 Starr Henry W r TH-10533
1543 Jackson Dorothy L r BE-3968-J
1545 Pankey John E r AS-0146
1547 Hellgren Wenzel r BE-6078-J
1548 Owens John C r BE-7316

CALIFORNIA ST

1615 Eason Vivian r TH-5269
1617 Stewart Ted C r TH-5632
1618 Li C H r AS-8382
1621 Cornett James Mr TH-0728
1622 Nevins Vem r AS-8497
1624 Reinhardt William Dr r AS-0766
1627 Henderson M W r BE-5386-W
1629 Wickham Albert Br...! BE-0716-J
1630 Vandeventer V W r BE-1450-W
1632 Weber Wm H r BE-5386-J
1633 Hills L r TH-3632
1635 Owen Walter J r BE-1450-J
1638 Poy H J r BE-8257-W
1646 Edmond Marion r BE-8257-J
1650 Lopez Lourdes r TH-6756

McGEE ST

1700 Crooks I H r BE-2711-W
1701 Smith J C r BE-0196-R
1705 Veale Harold r TH-8244
1706 Bartlett John M bldg contr TH-0445
1707 Darrah S M Mrs r BE-0196-J
1707 Fox RCprntng TH-2417
1707 Newsham Insurance System Co TH-2417
1707B Yakel Wilbur r AS-3948
1708 Van Mourik D J r BE-6884-R
1708/2 Hazleton Barbara Mr TH-6910
1709 Mosely M W r TH-0238
1710 Hazleton WT Mrs r BE-1263-W
1711 Stout H Ar BE-6884-M
1713 Vowell Rex r TH-2903
1714 Silva A C r BE-6127-W
1715 Tynell William r BE-7031-J
1716 Laddish Margaret Mrs r BE-4893-W
1717A Nielsen Arlene S r TH-10777
1717A Nielsen Jack D r TH-10777
1717B Marsh Richard P r BE-7031-W
1720 Benson Robert A Mrs r BE-4893-J
1720 Clark A B Mrs r BE-3514-M
1721 George Robert Mr BE-1263-M
1723 Hannah Cyril R r BE-2711-J
1725 Bames E A Mrs r TH-7880
1726 Barber J Mrs r BE-0768-W
1727 Kuiper Arie r BE-3514-W
1728 Meyer Anna r BE-0768-M
1729 Landsmith Edith C r TH-3866
1730 Yee Herbert r BE-2239-W
1731 Thomas Eula Mrs r BE-7931
1732 Kinne Naida Mrs r TH-10149
1734 Fisher T C Jr Lt r BE-7156-W
1735 Logsdon i F r TH-5662
1735 Nye Elizabeth r TH-5662
1736 Lee Harry G r TH-920O
1737 Bergman Henry A r BE-4532-J
1741 Sorensen R M r TH-6701

GRANT ST

1810 Gleason J B r AS-8792
1811 Pick Antoner BE-1193-J
1812 Schauer H J r TH-0160
1814 Neilson Mary Whiting r BE-4107-J
1814B Theros Nick r BE-0328-W
1815 Armitage C E r BE-6602-J
1816 White Harry C r TH-1158
1816 White William H Mrs r TH-1158
1819 Pearson Dore r AS-4856
1825 Barnes J H r BE-1193-R
1826 Carlson Thure r TH-4418
1827 Farmer Iva E r TH-5324
1830 Carlson Conrad r TH-0095
1831 Scholey Edw D r TH-6746
1833 Johnson Swan r BE-9452-R
1837 Hanson Ralph P Rev r TH-4018
1837 Mission Covenant Church of

Berkeley TH-4018
1842 Dahl Wm Mrs r AS-9484
1842 Striegel Mabel Kerr r AS-9484
1846 Herlitz E C r TH-2336
1878 Sturgeon G M r BE-1974-R

GROVE ST

1900 Slingsby Percy r BE-3553
1901 Apartments

Benofsky R W r TH-0840
Gregg Floyd r AS-5351
Stockwell Ralph Rr TH-8284

1904 White Mary I r TH-4829

PARKER ST (Berk) X
(Continued)

1905 Apartment9
Boldt Alvin r TH-0637
Colvin C C r BE-0107-M
Curtis Robert C r TH-8538
Penington Wanda r BE-6869-J

1907 Sorensen Edw M r ' TH-0597
1908 Hoard B F Mrs r BE-1271-W
1911 Murphey J D r TH-6913
1912 Burnet R A Dr chirprctr TH-1765
1914 Boyle Jane Mrs r TH-4169
1915 Hiester C r TH-0626
1918 Rhoda John W r TH-10476
1919 Taub Minnie r AS-4579
1920 Lundberg C A r AS-2028
1922 Wilson C L r BE-0107-W
1923 Armstrong Bereckinridge r AS-8499
1923 Aron Barbara r BE-4231-R
1924 Davis D r TH-8411
1925 Kavanagh Marjorie Mrs r BE-7004-W
1926 Schmarje Bertha Mrs r TH-6279
1927 Munn M Mr TH-4528
1927 Soukup Josephine r TH-0487
1927'/2 Teaford Ada Mrs r BE-7004-M
1928 Dixon Gilbert r TH-1633
1929 Hays G W r BE-4231-J
1930 Timm Ellen Mrs r BE-4603-W
1931 Mooney Joseph I r TH-3553
1932 Parsons John Randolph r TH-0243
1932/2 Williams Eleanor C r TH-4531
1934 Holbrook F L r BE-0912-W
1936 Cameron G A r BE-1915-W
1940 Tollefson T H paintr BE-8233
1940 Tollefson T H r TH-8862

MILVIA ST

2000 Hart Wesley E r TH-4624
2001 Kennedy M E Mrs r BE-5956-W
2004 Lambert D r TH-5737
2005A Deal Earle r BE-3059-J
2006 Lambert D r TH-4877
2007 Brown Harriet Belle r TH-1152
2007 Steele Louis W r TH-1152
2008 Wetzel B G r AS-1992
2008 Non Pub
2008|/2 McShea John r BE-3059-W
2011 Swanson H C r BE-0317-W
2015 Rohde Muriel r BE-4637-J
2016 Andrews Alexander G Mrs r TH-0832
2017 Lux C I r TH-4873
2018 Forsyth Mabel H Mrs r BE-7509-W
2019 Walls A L r BE-7292-R
2020 Laird Floyd C r BE-7412
2021 Wohlfrom Katherine Mrs r TH-44S9
2022 Rickard Irene Mrs r TH-9193
2023 Hudson Frank J r BE-7292-M
2024 Bullock F E r TH-5996
2025 Shaw Enid V DC r BE-4876-M
2027 Brumma! Wade r TH-6546
20271/2 Davis Richard E r TH-3221
2028 Finn W W r AS-2096
2031 Brown JLr BE-4876-W
2032 Sutton Ethel r BE-0938-M
2035A Clark E M r TH-4560
2035/2 Drucker Maxim r TH-10791
2037 Jaymot Jack r BE-2748-J

SHATTUCK AVE
2105 Carlson Ed garage BE-6772
2114 Navarro Joseph Mrs r AS-3253
2116 Henares Nicholas r TH-6471
2119 Wilson Joel r TH-10462
2120 Bishop Eugene Tr TH-10113
2120 Evans Leola Mrs r AS-8785
2121 Gordon D G r TH-1562
2123 Gunther Fred W Sr r AS-5787
2124 Hendel Carl E r BE-6498-J
2124A Mosher E Grayson r TH-7175
2125 McMahon Frank D r BE-8025-J
2128 Livingood J C r BE-1026-M
2131B Hastings E D r BE-1026-W
2133 Johnson Duane r AS-2736
2134 Brown W A r AS-2532
2135 Tabler Barbara Mr TH-1230
2137 MacBride Roy r TH-0949
2137A Saunders Bill r .AS-6366
2147 Bandy C r BE-0936-J

FULTON ST

2208 Bookhout Russell r BE-2399-R
2208 Coffin Caroline Cook Dr r BE-2399-R
2210 Bartlett E C Mrs r TH-5175
2210A Hawkins John W r TH-6694
2212 Darrow M G Mrs r BE-6367-J
2214 Brooks Nellie E Mrs r TH-5192
2216 Phillips Clara Mr BE-4733-W
2217 Arnell J V r BE-4733-J
2217 Nelson M E r TH-0952
2217 Sundahl A C r BE-0093-R
2222 Holl Edgar E r AS-1819
2223 Barker H A r TH-3708
2224 Smith Herbert C r AS-1658
2225 Kenyon Ernest I r BE-4252-W
2225A Oswald L r TH-5909
2225B van Nouhuys Freeke r TH-949S

(Continued Next Page)


